

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 763 OF 2023**

(Gajanan Gunvant Navkar & Ors. Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's order

---

Shri P.S. Kshirsagar, Advocate for the petitioners.  
Shri S.M. Ghodeswar, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent Nos. 1 and 2/  
State.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATE : FEBRUARY 1, 2023**

Subject to payment of deficit Court fee, issue notice to the respondents,  
returnable in four weeks.

The learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for respondent  
Nos. 1 and 2.

To be heard along with Writ Petition No. 5563/2022.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)

SUMIT