



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.763/2023
Gajanan Gunvant Navkar and others

...Versus...

The State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary of School Education and Sports
Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai – 32 and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.S. Kshirsagar, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. V.A. Thakare, AGP for respondent nos.1 and 2

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND
SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ.

DATE : 30/04/2024

1. Mr. Thakare, learned Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent nos.1 and 2, in view of the reply indicating that the Committee has been constituted for examining the issue regarding application of the Government Resolution dated 27/06/2022 to graduate teachers for upper primary classes, to take instructions and make a statement as to the report of the Committee and the period in which the same shall be considered.
2. It is expected that this shall be done within a period of six weeks from today and the decision in that regard be placed before this court.
3. List the matter on 12/06/2024 along with connected matters.

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)