

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 763/2023

(Gajanan Gunvant Navkar & ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra & ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.S. Kshirsagar, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. V.A. Thakare, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 & 2.
Mrs. S.S. Jachak, Advocate for respondent Nos. 3 & 4

CORAM: VINAY JOSHI AND
SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, JJ.

DATED : 12/06/2024.

Heard.

2. The learned AGP submitted that the Committee has already been constituted. As per his knowledge, report has been submitted. He would submit that further steps would be taken expeditiously and for that reason, he seeks time to report the action.

3. Stand over after four weeks with connected matters.

4. The learned AGP to file affidavit about the steps taken on or before next date.

(SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)